
Source: SDCCD Information System

Note: Counts and percents are unduplicated within each academic year, and are as of Final Census.
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All Colleges Headcount 
by Service Area of Residence and Zip Code 

2009-10 2010-11 2011-12

D ? D ?2D ? D ?2D ? D ?2
City College 
Service Area

92101

92102

92103

92104

92105

92106

92107

92113

92114

92115

92116

92139

Total

Mesa College 
Service Area

92037

92108

92109

92110

92111

92117

92119

92120

92123

92124

Total

Miramar College 
Service Area

92121

92122

92126

92131

92145

Total

Outside Service 
Area Total

Grand Total

1,844 2% 1,775 2% 1,469 2%

2,011 3% 2,041 3% 1,875 3%

1,430 2% 1,336 2% 1,122 2%

2,478 3% 2,454 3% 2,166 3%

2,875 4% 3,102 4% 2,973 5%

702 1% 692 1% 555 1%

1,544 2% 1,536 2% 1,299 2%

1,722 2% 1,853 2% 1,785 3%

2,170 3% 2,230 3% 1,943 3%

2,573 3% 2,737 4% 2,498 4%

1,669 2% 1,662 2% 1,459 2%

868 1% 931 1% 791 1%

21,886 30% 22,349 30% 19,935 31%

1,111 1% 992 1% 806 1%

1,196 2% 1,069 1% 857 1%

2,628 4% 2,402 3% 1,944 3%

1,215 2% 1,145 2% 975 1%

3,031 4% 2,895 4% 2,698 4%

2,770 4% 2,740 4% 2,440 4%

406 1% 420 1% 355 1%

762 1% 708 1% 642 1%

1,618 2% 1,558 2% 1,350 2%

1,296 2% 1,175 2% 983 2%

16,033 22% 15,104 20% 13,050 20%

204 0% 191 0% 173 0%

1,954 3% 1,940 3% 1,531 2%

4,530 6% 4,543 6% 3,969 6%

1,450 2% 1,390 2% 1,213 2%

122 0% 96 0% 81 0%

8,260 11% 8,160 11% 6,967 11%

27,933 38% 28,925 39% 25,338 39%

27,933 38% 28,925 39% 25,338 39%

74,112 100% 74,538 100% 65,290 100%


