## All Colleges Headcount by Service Area of Residence and Zip Code

		2009-10		2010-11		2011-12	
City College	92101	1,844	2%	1,775	2%	1,469	2%
Service Area	92102	2,011	3%	2,041	3%	1,875	3%
	92103	1,430	2%	1,336	2%	1,122	2%
	92104	2,478	3%	2,454	3%	2,166	3%
	92105	2,875	4%	3,102	4%	2,973	5%
	92106	702	1%	692	1%	555	1%
	92107	1,544	2%	1,536	2%	1,299	2%
	92113	1,722	2%	1,853	2%	1,785	3%
	92114	2,170	3%	2,230	3%	1,943	3%
	92115	2,573	3%	2,737	4%	2,498	4%
	92116	1,669	2%	1,662	2%	1,459	2%
	92139	868	1%	931	1%	791	1%
	Total	21,886	30%	22,349	30%	19,935	31%
Mesa College	92037	1,111	1%	992	1%	806	1%
Service Area	92108	1,196	2%	1,069	1%	857	1%
	92109	2,628	4%	2,402	3%	1,944	3%
	92110	1,215	2%	1,145	2%	975	1%
	92111	3,031	4%	2,895	4%	2,698	4%
	92117	2,770	4%	2,740	4%	2,440	4%
	92119	406	1%	420	1%	355	1%
	92120	762	1%	708	1%	642	1%
	92123	1,618	2%	1,558	2%	1,350	2%
	92124	1,296	2%	1,175	2%	983	2%
	Total	16,033	22%	15,104	20%	13,050	20%
Miramar College	92121	204	0%	191	0%	173	0%
Service Area	92122	1,954	3%	1,940	3%	1,531	2%
	92126	4,530	6%	4,543	6%	3,969	6%
	92131	1,450	2%	1,390	2%	1,213	2%
	92145	122	0%	96	0%	81	0%
	Total	8,260	11%	8,160	11%	6,967	11%
Outside Service		27,933	38%	28,925	39%	25,338	39%
Area	Total	27,933	38%	28,925	39%	25,338	39%
Grand Total		74,112	100%	74,538	100%	65,290	100%

Source: SDCCD Information System Note: Counts and percents are unduplicated within each academic year, and are as of Final Census.